SIPBI(H OBV CHTHE) 6w EBLILD,

GFssisment - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLL LU im0
STATUTORY ORDER
SpEEs GHiy
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats - Conduct of — Notified.

S.0. N0.92/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Pudukkottai District Gazette dated the 28" August, 2014.

(SIDPBHIY T CHTHE0 DB ) eHALILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
GFwesvT et

Secretary

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Pudukkottai District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Pudukkottai
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Pudukkottai
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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APPENDIX

R 320 F: 3
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu
Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the
purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats
and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,
hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members
of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Publication of public notice of election and 28.08.2014

commencement of receipt of nominations 11.00 A.M to
3.00 P.M
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014 11.00 A.M
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014 Upto 3.00 P.M
7.00 A.M to
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014 5 00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014 8.00 A.M.
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

(SIBPHBIH MBI CHTH DA JpeHBRLILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFwevTaTT

Secretary
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The Table

District : Pudukkottai
PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Annavasal 14
2 Aranthangi 9
3 Viralimalai 21

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat

(1) (2) (3)

1 Aranthangi Ayangudi

2 Aranthangi Nakkudi

3 Gandarvakkottai Manjapettai

4 Manamelkudi Kanadu

5 Manamelkudi Kottaipattinam

6 Thirumayam Elanjavur

7 Tiruvarankulam Seriyalur Inam

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Sl.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Annavasal Ariyur 5
2 Annavasal Easwarankoil 1
3 Annavasal Irambali 3
4 Annavasal Irundirapatti 3
5 Annavasal Muckannamalaipatti 5
6 Annavasal Pungudi 5
7 Annavasal Thiruvengaivasal 4
8 Aranthangi Amarasimmendrapuram 1
9 Aranthangi Ekaperumalur 2
10  Aranthangi Melapattu 2
11 Aranthangi Nattumangalam 3



District : Pudukkottai

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

Aranthéngi
Aranthangi
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Arimalam
Avudayarkoil
Avudayarkoil
Avudayarkoil
Gandarvakkottai
Gandarvakkottai
Gandarvakkottai
Gandarvakkottai
Karambakkudi
Karambakkudi
Karambakkudi
Karambakkudi
Kunnandarkovil
Kunnandarkovil
Kunnandarkovil
Kunnandarkovil
Kunnandarkovil
Kunnandarkovil
Manamelkudi

Ponnamaravathi

The Table

Paravakottai
Vettivayal
Embal

K. Chettiarpatti
Kallur
Kannankarakudi
Mirattunilai
Munasandai
Perungudi
Rayavaram
Sengirai
Kavathukudi
Palavarasan
Veeramangalam
Kulathur
Mattangal
Pudupatti
Sengamviduthy
Ambukovil
Ponnanviduthy
Ponnanviduthy
Ponnanviduthy

Koppampatti

Mangathevanpatti

Minnathur
Rakkadanpatti
Themmavur
Vathanakottai
Manamelkudi

Alampatti
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District : Pudukkottai
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44
45
46
47
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53
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Ponnamaravathi
Pudukkottai
Pudukkottai
Pudukkottai
Pudukkottai
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Thirumayam
Tiruvarankulam
Tiruvarankulam
Tiruvarankulam
Tiruvarankulam
Tiruvarankulam
Tiruvarankulam

Tiruvarankulam

The Table

Alampatti
Bagavandipatti
Bagavandipatti
Karaiyur
Konnaiyampatti
Konnaiyampatti
Kovanur
Melathaniam
Melathaniam

R. Palakurichy
Seranur

Thuthur

Karuppudayanpatti

Kuppayampatti
Vadavalam
Valavampatti
Konapattu
Kottaiyur
Lembalakudi
Melur
Panayappatti
Rarapuram
Unaiyur
Dakshinapuram
Isugupatti
Kaikurichi
Kayampatti
Kovilur
Kuppakudi

Vandakottai
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District : Pudukkottai

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

The Table

Viralimalai Alangudi 1
Viralimalai Mandaiyur 7
Viralimalai Mathur 4
Viralimalai Rajagiri 4
Viralimalai Rajalipatti 4
Viralimalai Suriyur 8
Viralimalai Theravur 8

(sBPBIE TBE CHiTH0 Qb eHaTW By ewESHLILIY)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

),\/\/‘ - @ @'w
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
Q&FwesoTSTiT

Secretary



