

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.92/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the <u>Pudukkottai District Gazette</u> dated the 28th August, 2014.

> (தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Secretary

То

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)

– with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Pudukkottai District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Pudukkottai

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Pudukkottai

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

<u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

அறிவிக்கை NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

 Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations 	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.
7. Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014	

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary

District : Pudukkottai

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Annavasal	14
2	Aranthangi	9
3	Viralimalai	21

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Aranthangi	Ayangudi
2	Aranthangi	Nakkudi
3	Gandarvakkottai	Manjapettai
4	Manamelkudi	Kanadu
5	Manamelkudi	Kottaipattinam
6	Thirumayam	Elanjavur
7	Tiruvarankulam	Seriyalur Inam

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Annavasal	Ariyur	5
2	Annavasal	Easwarankoil	1
3	Annavasal	Irambali	3
4	Annavasal	Irundirapatti	3
5	Annavasal	Muckannamalaipatti	5
6	Annavasal	Pungudi	5
7	Annavasal	Thiruvengaivasal	4
8	Aranthangi	Amarasimmendrapuram	1
9	Aranthangi	Ekaperumalur	2
10	Aranthangi	Melapattu	2
11	Aranthangi	Nattumangalam	3

District : Pudukkottai

12	Aranthangi	Paravakottai	3
13	Aranthangi	Vettivayal	2
14	Arimalam	Embal	8
15	Arimalam	K. Chettiarpatti	1
16	Arimalam	Kallur	4
17	Arimalam	Kannankarakudi	1
18	Arimalam	Mirattunilai	4
19	Arimalam	Munasandai	4
20	Arimalam	Perungudi	6
21	Arimalam	Rayavaram	6
22	Arimalam	Sengirai	4
23	Avudayarkoil	Kavathukudi	3
24	Avudayarkoil	Palavarasan	1
25	Avudayarkoil	Veeramangalam	3
26	Gandarvakkottai	Kulathur	5
27	Gandarvakkottai	Mattangal	4
28	Gandarvakkottai	Pudupatti	3
29	Gandarvakkottai	Sengamviduthy	7
30	Karambakkudi	Ambukovil	2
31	Karambakkudi	Ponnanviduthy	1
32	Karambakkudi	Ponnanviduthy	2
33	Karambakkudi	Ponnanviduthy	3
34	Kunnandarkovil	Koppampatti	6
35	Kunnandarkovil	Mangathevanpatti	4
36	Kunnandarkovil	Minnathur	4
37	Kunnandarkovil	Rakkadanpatti	2
38	Kunnandarkovil	Themmavur	1
39	Kunnandarkovil	Vathanakottai	8
40	Manamelkudi	Manamelkudi	10
41	Ponnamaravathi	Alampatti	4

District : Pudukkottai

42	Ponnamaravathi	Alampatti	6
43	Ponnamaravathi	Bagavandipatti	3
44	Ponnamaravathi	Bagavandipatti	6
45	Ponnamaravathi	Karaiyur	6
46	Ponnamaravathi	Konnaiyampatti	1
47	Ponnamaravathi	Konnaiyampatti	5
48	Ponnamaravathi	Kovanur	1
49	Ponnamaravathi	Melathaniam	1
50	Ponnamaravathi	Melathaniam	8
51	Ponnamaravathi	R. Palakurichy	8
52	Ponnamaravathi	Seranur	2
53	Ponnamaravathi	Thuthur	5
54	Pudukkottai	Karuppudayanpatti	4
55	Pudukkottai	Kuppayampatti	4
56	Pudukkottai	Vadavalam	5
57	Pudukkottai	Valavampatti	4
58	Thirumayam	Konapattu	3
59	Thirumayam	Kottaiyur	3
60	Thirumayam	Lembalakudi	4
61	Thirumayam	Melur	7
62	Thirumayam	Panayappatti	2
63	Thirumayam	Rarapuram	6
64	Thirumayam	Unaiyur	5
65	Tiruvarankulam	Dakshinapuram	8
66	Tiruvarankulam	Isugupatti	6
67	Tiruvarankulam	Kaikurichi	3
68	Tiruvarankulam	Kayampatti	6
69	Tiruvarankulam	Kovilur	9
70	Tiruvarankulam	Kuppakudi	8
71	Tiruyarankulam	Vandakottai	2

District: Pudukkottai

72	Viralimalai	Alangudi	1
73	Viralimalai	Mandaiyur	7
74	Viralimalai	Mathur	4
75	Viralimalai	Rajagiri	4
76	Viralimalai	Rajalipatti	4
77	Viralimalai	Suriyur	8
78	Viralimalai	Theravur	8

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary